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FLYPASS ANNUAL TRAVEL INSURANCE POLICY

At Gallagher (Malta) Ltd, we are pleased to continue our Worldwide Annual Travel Insurance Policy, which is
underwritten by Laferla Insurance Agency Ltd.

Introducing the 2023 Worldwide Annual Travel Insurance Policy

The 2023 Worldwide Annual Travel Insurance Policy costs just €86.00 (including Document Duty) for adults up to the
age of 80 years and offers great benefits package. Our travel insurance policy covers unlimited number of trips
throughout the year with a maximum duration of 90-days each trip.

Children under the age of 18 can be included at the reduced rate of €53.00 and under the age of 2 are covered for free
on a parent's policy

Optional Extensions

1. Cover can be extended for trips up to 150 days for an additional €22.00 per person, per trip and/or up to
180 days for an additional premium of €32.00 per person, per trip.

2. Winter sports Extension can be purchased either on per trip basis at an additional premium of €38.00 per
person or on a yearly basis for an additional premium of €64, up to the age of 80 years.

3. Covid-19 Extension is available either on trip-by-trip basis, at a fixed additional premium of €16.65 per
person and/or on a yearly basis for an additional premium of €55.50 per person, up to the age of 80 years.

Air Malta Flypass Earn KMiles

- 1,000 KMiles signup bonus
- 1,000 bonus KMiles for any non-Flypass family member added to your Travel Insurance Policy

Eligibility Criteria

- Coverage is intended for individuals aged 18 to 80.
- For persons aged 81 years and over is only available to existing insured members at €98.00 per person.
- Insurance coverage is available to all Flypass Members whose permanent address is in Europe

How to Purchase

Proposal forms may be submitted together with a cheque payable to Gallagher (Malta) Ltd. via post to Gallagher (Malta)
Ltd, The Landmark, Level 1, Suite 2, Triq L-lljun, Qormi QRM3800. Alternatively, scanned completed forms can be
submitted through email to gerardine_gouder@ajg.com and/or carmen_bajada@ajg.com and funds transferred
through internet banking as per our bank details below.

Account No 129 0652 1011

IBAN No MT35VALL22013000000012906521011

Swift Code VALLMTMT

Bank Name Bank of Valletta plc

Bank Address 58, Level 2, Triq San Zakkarija, Valletta VLT1130, Malta

Gallagher (Malta) Limited, registered number: C19103 is enrolled under the Insurance Distribution Act and is regulated by the Malta Financial
Services Authority.
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Cover Period & Table of Benefits

Office Address
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This Annual Travel Policy covers trips starting on or after 15t January 2023 and ending by or before 315t December
2023. Furthermore, any trips commencing during the said period are automatically covered even if these end in
2024 subject that these do not exceed 90 days.

Section

1A

1B

2A

2Ba

2Bb

3A

3B

3C

4A

4B

4C

4D

4E

Benefits

Cancellation Abandonment
Trip Cancellation

Medical Expenses

Hospital Benefit
(€35 daily for each completed 24

Treatment in Malta

Delayed Departure
(€25 for every full 12 hours)

Missed Departure

Hijack

(€120 for every completed 24 hours)
Personal Money

Baggage

- Limit per item

- Limit for valuables

Delayed Luggage
(Iftemporarily lostordelayedforat
least 12hours)

Travel Documents

Rental Vehicle Policy Excess
Liability

Personal Accident

if under 16 years old

Limits Of Indemnity
(per person)

€5,000.00
€2,000.00

€600,000.00

Max €1,165.00

€1,165.00

Max €250.00

€750.00
€960.00
€1,000.00
€2,500.00
€1,000.00

€1,200.00

€700.00

€250.00
€400.00
€1,250,000.00
€100,000.00

€20,000.00

Excess
(per person)

€50.00

€50.00

€50.00

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

€50.00

€50.00

Nil

Nil

Nil

€50.00

Nil

Nil

Important Note: The European Health Insurance Card (EHIC) provides you with free or reduced-cost emergency medical treatment in countries

within the European Economic Area (EEA). Keep the EHIC card safe, preferably with your passport, and carry it with you when travelling within

the EEA. For more information and/or to obtain the card please visit www.sahha.gov.mt and look for the section about EHIC.

Gallagher (Malta) Limited, registered number: C19103 is enrolled under the Insurance Distribution Act and is regulated by the Malta Financial
Services Authority.




