

Insurance | Risk Management | Consulting

Office Address

The Landmark, Level 1, Suite 2, Triq I-Iljun, Qormi QRM 3800, Malta

T + 356 2248 9160

FLYPASS ANNUAL TRAVEL INSURANCE POLICY

At Gallagher (Malta) Ltd, we are pleased to continue our Worldwide Annual Travel Insurance Policy, which is underwritten by Laferla Insurance Agency Ltd.

Introducing the 2023 Worldwide Annual Travel Insurance Policy

The 2023 Worldwide Annual Travel Insurance Policy costs just €86.00 (including Document Duty) for adults up to the age of 80 years and offers great benefits package. Our travel insurance policy covers unlimited number of trips throughout the year with a maximum duration of 90-days each trip.

Children under the age of 18 can be included at the reduced rate of €53.00 and under the age of 2 are covered for free on a parent's policy

Optional Extensions

- 1. Cover can be extended for trips up to 150 days for an additional €22.00 per person, per trip and/or up to 180 days for an additional premium of €32.00 per person, per trip.
- 2. **Winter sports Extension** can be purchased either on per trip basis at an additional premium of €38.00 per person or on a yearly basis for an additional premium of €64, up to the age of 80 years.
- 3. **Covid-19 Extension** is available either on trip-by-trip basis, at a fixed additional premium of €16.65 per person and/or on a yearly basis for an additional premium of €55.50 per person, up to the age of 80 years.

Air Malta Flypass Earn KMiles

- 1,000 KMiles signup bonus
- 1,000 bonus KMiles for any non-Flypass family member added to your Travel Insurance Policy

Eligibility Criteria

- Coverage is intended for individuals aged 18 to 80.
- For persons aged 81 years and over is only available to existing insured members at €98.00 per person.
- Insurance coverage is available to all Flypass Members whose permanent address is in Europe

How to Purchase

Proposal forms may be submitted together with a cheque payable to *Gallagher (Malta) Ltd.* via post to *Gallagher (Malta) Ltd.* Via post to *Gallagher (Malta) Ltd.* The Landmark, Level 1, Suite 2, Triq L-Iljun, Qormi QRM3800. Alternatively, scanned completed forms can be submitted through email to *gerardine_gouder@ajg.com* and/or *carmen_bajada@ajg.com* and funds transferred through internet banking as per our bank details below.

Account No 129 0652 1011

IBAN No MT35VALL2201300000012906521011

Swift Code VALLMTMT

Bank Name Bank of Valletta plc

Bank Address 58, Level 2, Triq San Zakkarija, Valletta VLT1130, Malta



Office Address

The Landmark, Level 1, Suite 2, Triq I-Iljun, Qormi QRM 3800, Malta

T + 356 2248 9160

Insurance | Risk Management | Consulting

Cover Period & Table of Benefits

This Annual Travel Policy covers trips starting on or after 1st January 2023 and ending by or before 31st December 2023. Furthermore, any trips commencing during the said period are automatically covered even if these end in 2024 subject that these do not exceed 90 days.

Section	Benefits	Limits Of Indemnity (per person)	Excess (per person)
1A	Cancellation Abandonment	€5,000.00	€50.00
1B	Trip Cancellation	€2,000.00	€50.00
2A	Medical Expenses	€600,000.00	€50.00
2Ba	Hospital Benefit (€35 daily for each completed 24	Max €1,165.00	Nil
2Bb	Treatment in Malta	€1,165.00	Nil
ЗА	Delayed Departure (€25 for every full 12 hours)	Max €250.00	Nil
3B	Missed Departure	€750.00	Nil
3C	Hijack (€120 for every completed 24 hours)	€960.00	Nil
4A	Personal Money	€1,000.00	€50.00
4B	Baggage	€2,500.00	€50.00
	- Limit per item	€1,000.00	-
	- Limit for valuables	€1,200.00	-
4C	Delayed Luggage (Iftemporarily lost or delayed for at least 12hours)	€700.00	Nil
4D	Travel Documents	€250.00	Nil
4E	Rental Vehicle Policy Excess	€400.00	Nil
5	Liability	€1,250,000.00	€50.00
6	Personal Accident	€100,000.00	Nil
	if under 16 years old	€20,000.00	Nil

Important Note: The European Health Insurance Card (EHIC) provides you with free or reduced-cost emergency medical treatment in countries within the European Economic Area (EEA). Keep the EHIC card safe, preferably with your passport, and carry it with you when travelling within the EEA. For more information and/or to obtain the card please visit www.sahha.gov.mt and look for the section about EHIC.

Gallagher (Malta) Limited, registered number: C19103 is enrolled under the Insurance Distribution Act and is regulated by the Malta Financial Services Authority.